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Cédric Paitre, ECCC 2022 4N AN <G AT g PN-<dptCdm
cont A'NLLA - dfadn

Catherine Choquette, 'Acf“q"Al". pL! An‘cb-<.1A°" !>"P'

Université de Sherbrooke . L <.1“r‘ _<1" -'A_" é_Pﬂ-.<1P".Cd"" P'7"_ L

Charles Gauthier, PAPAeAPt 30, 2022 A C'P'"ALARY ALNPAG™ QS

Université de Sherbrooke FPaCt 22 ASPOPa"APS AT VA"
o dJ A"

Edith , MELCCFP . .
ith Bourque CcC PLMALAS D' A <t

Nadine Roy, MELCCFP PI‘PDO‘/\IJL 30’ 2022 <]/\OJ\=—,OP°_AL. AP';DI,[HM AIJLO‘"L
Michéle Tremblay, PL" PLIAMN
MELCCFP

Marc Dunn, CCEB|
Tina Petawabano, GNC P~ PNoArt 30, 2022
Alexandra Valentin, MPO

b A ALPCY"™ L ASAR'CPoAY
o LI>LP AP

iy AR T b " A" <ACPoAY
Cédric Paitre, ECCC FrAAPt 21,2023 anm ’

Nadia Saganash, GNC FPAAPL 21, 2023 <AN' D>CApPD>SAI

48 <dANg=n" bra " N<pIrLre
hériaul L LIRS &0 Apt G G ASAPPL
Yves Thériault, RCAANC rAAPE 21, 2023 PLY L A" o"ASbOU bl Cf

N<AIPLPe PLY AppDL, A=PLDU

b AMPNE" >C' D' JVe

Catherine Gauthier, N<PPLPA™ dPadort <bfpe
MELCCFP . UL AJ Tar=CPocAARr, (9
rPAAPL 21,2023 Dol ANIL o i ANA
Marie-Héléne Tremblay, a7 Apt oo QT AR, I
MELCCEP SC"Nbo AARY PLY 5 a=b |
& PN-<gprcdte

anne G A'Cd"™ b AL AbrCdn

JUlIevelllette,MELCCFp DI JAN La AJ\ 6.Pﬁ-<i%"Cd"" <1I\r\

Matthew Wadham- FPH/\H'— 21, 2023 Pi7|| O‘/\ dn ,Au > AE“P"[><':_0-'A"
Gagnon, MELCCFP [>C'|| AT VA" AC"L
¢ 4o dangmam Anee
Pernilla Talec, GNC rrAAPE 21, 2023 N<P'PLPe aaoft <" ACH'Cdort
rSdre
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A<t A"NLLA® 3: <o <=NAL PL" b AL
o °N-AL

dof 4=NAL

Arpre N<pIrLAame <" fr pip b ALPo DAY
Marc Dunn, Conseil SYM Consulting Inc. Melissa Saganash, CNG
Kelly LeBlanc, CNG (until September 2022) Flora Weistche, CNG (until August 2022)

dve N<pIPLla " pip Db ALPo DAL

Vanessa Chalifour, MELCCFP Brigitte Goulet, MELCCFP
Manon Cyr, Ville de Chibougamau Mélanie Savoie, MRNF, Vice-Chair

b"a.C" N<pIrLla <" ' DUr DY ALPoDAY

Suzie Boudreau, DFO (until September 2022)  Elisabeth Gill, IAAC
Alexandre-Guy Coté, ECCC, Chair Madeleine Green, CIRNAC

g" <G=NAC <€ <Gb B'P D-<dbALPoAC
Yves Raymond, HFTCC
FPo"ALDPI? <" AFAR'CPoAY

Micheéle Leduc-Lapierre, Executive Director
Graeme Morin, Environmental Analyst (until March 2023)
Eva Wolf, Secretariat Officer

doft B'AL dA=N™

<GIC" >C" L ASARRE A" PTG ot DAL <GA=NM:
www.ccebij-jbace.ca/en/about-us/composition

b PLoPI<dv <" LAY b o=NAL

a<® b o=NAdoAL2022-2023:

224t b o=NAdoAL "FGAARLS (Ve PO PY" o D<JAMPY), IS<GLI>APL 16, 2022
225" b o°N-AdoAL <J5b"APo=, TPbL"Z>APL 15, 2220

2261 b o=NAdocAL "JAAAS (L*NAbs PL' o D-<IA"MPS"), PSPNoAFt 30, 2022
227t b o=NAdocAL "JAARE (VP PN PL" o D-<GA'PPSY), TPAAPL 22, 2022

b PLPLLY U AL aPN-<dr"CPoARY <bpe o-C' NATS VA


www.ccebj-jbace.ca/en/about-us/composition

A<t A"NLUA® 4: b ASAP'CPoAL AL

<PIAS" b AL <ANPC TRAAPE 31,2023 b L"PARY
(odA TP* D'M &odMLr"Cd® - L <A TPa"AP: L M <IpM'CEPoAY)

b A°AS A'CC Abe
<oC" b D>"PARC MELCC, CEAA PL'"CNG
JBACE IYo"ALD>PIrd"

COMEV TPa"AlLD>Prd"
b ASARC

Ld b A*NN® AL

$331,000
$30,000
$3

$361,003

<" AFAR"CPoAb b <AN/C
NA'SLLA®, b D'"NPacAL, Ap<dt <" Tr<JoAY
<" ALTArGoAY
Seprg-<rpe
<SBUAPET G NATAPGAY
<" <GSPMADG AL
4" NA"ALeAY L M <2NALAY, <" o2NAd AL
A-ConLiA
M <" >P'CPoAl TP "ApPe"
Art G ANP"APoAY, TP "ApPe"
FPo"AUDPId" ALAN"Y, od-<JA"rPe"
<" padNLleAr <ANPAS
O<dAPPE G AN
4" NA"ALe DAY Q<o <" S>PaLprni
4" aoColonN<dPo>AL <dof Lbe <" A" paLprCdn
<" ATAR'CPoAY = <" A"DNPoAL
<" ARPARCPoAY L ASAR'CPaAL " 5C" N boAY
SALPId" A<t <" NA"ALoAL
" EPARY Lbe <N ArNPeCdTY

<pdrt G ACANAS =ALe - L ASARCPAY " 6C" N boAY
<pdrt U ACANPS AL - gaPe " Afad"™ GANPAS

ot <" Liradc — b PLAPI<ge <" LAAY
COMEV IPc"AL>Pre

$249,476
$16,900
$570
$30,637
$2,703
$1,093
$3,800
$5,927
$125
$10,959
S0
$444
$1,365
$20,512
$6,523
$36,935
$401
$833

($20,000)
($2,332)

$370,637
$30,000

Ld b ASAR'<PoAC >Abe " AFAR"CPoAY

$400,637

* The Financial Statements and Notice to Readers, prepared by RUEL GARNEAU INC.,
Chartered Professional Accountants, are available on request.
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